

RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND REMOVING REVIEW OFFICERS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALAMANCE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Pursuant to G.S. 47-30.2, effective June 17, 2024, that the Alamance County Board of Commissioners hereby amends its appointments, at the request of the Town of Elon, by adding the following persons to the official list of Review Officers for purposes set forth in G.S. 47-30.2 and other applicable law:

Isabell Cooper

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That Alamance County appoints the following Review Officers for the purposes set forth in G.S. 47-30.2 and other applicable law:

Janet Martinez Moreno Mitchell Ryan Pinsky

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following persons are hereby rescinded from the list of official Town of Elon Review Officers and shall no longer carry out and perform the duties prescribed pursuant to N.C.G.S. 47-30.2. within Alamance County:

Jenna Peterson

Pursuant to said statute, this resolution shall be recorded in the Alamance County Registry and indexed on the grantor index in the name(s) of the Review Officer.

ADOPTED this 17th day of June, 2024. ALAMANCE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chair

Vice-Chair

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner